
American Beauceron Club

Friday, April 08, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sandra Moody Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPA

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8005 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8010 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8011 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8012 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8015 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPA

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12005 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12008 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12011 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXA

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXA

16014 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16015 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16003 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16006 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauAXB

16009 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16010 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXB

16013 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16017 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16019 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16020 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16021 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16022 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXPB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXA

20003 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20004 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20019 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPA

20020 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPA

20005 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20010 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20011 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXB

20012 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20014 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB
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20015 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

20016 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20017 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20075 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20022 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20025 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20026 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20027 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20080 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXA

24002 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXA

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXA

24035 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXA

24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24010 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24014 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24016 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sandra Moody Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Spring, All American, Susan HouleOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20029 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sandra Moody Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesNAP

8018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAB

12013 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanNAB

12014 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherNAA

20031 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNAA

20032 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20033 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAP

20034 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAP

20035 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sandra Moody Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB
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8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8005 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8007 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8010 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8011 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8012 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8019 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8015 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12005 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12008 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12011 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12015 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJA

16015 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16002 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16006 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauAXJB

16009 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16010 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16011 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXJB

16013 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16017 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16019 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16020 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16021 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16022 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAJPB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXJA

20014 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20019 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPA

20003 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXJB

20005 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20010 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20011 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20012 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20015 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJB

20016 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20017 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20075 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20020 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20022 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20023 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20025 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20026 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20027 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20080 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJA

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24001 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB
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24005 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24010 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24014 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24016 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sandra Moody Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOJP

4009 Harley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOAJ

16023 Spring, All American, Susan HouleOAJ

16014 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourOJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyOAJ

20004 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerOAJ

20028 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

20029 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaOAJ

24017 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

24035 Jack, All American, Rob MyersOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sandra Moody Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAJB

12014 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNAJP

16025 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherNAJA

20032 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

20033 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAJP

20034 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAJP

20035 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


